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OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLATAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the
Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on October 20, 2025, at lhe
Session Hall, Capitol Building, Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial
resolution was approved:

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 890.2025

AMf,NDING PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 644-2025 ENTITLED
"AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE GOVERNOR, RAMON V.
GUICO III, TO ENTER INTO AND SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF
AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
(DEPED) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF TWO THREE-STOREY
SCHOOL BUILDINGS AT MANAOAG CENTRAL SCHOOL SPED
CENTER, MANAOAG, PANGASINAN"

WHEREAS, Provincial Resolution No. 644-2025, approved by the Sangguniang
Panlalawigan on August 4, 2025, authorized the Honorable Govemor, Ramon V. Guico
III, to enter into and sig-n a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the DeparEnent of
Education (DepEd) for the construction oftwo three-storey school buildings at Manaoag
Central School SPED Center, Manaoag, Pangasinan;

WHEREAS, there is a need to amend the albresaid resolution, specifically the
Fourth Whereas Clause, to align it with the Fifth Whereas Clause of the updated MOA
which now reads:

"WHEREAS, the execution of the Project will necessitate the demolition of
the entire two-storey, six-classroom structure within the existing PPP
Building II, in accordance with DepEd's technical condition, as the
demolition is necessary to provide the required right-of-way and to clear the
exit portion of the ongoing project "Sustaitnble Infrastructure Projects
Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Construction of Bypass and Diversion Road,
Manaoag, Pangasinan", which is being implemented by the Department of
Public Works and Highways (DPWH)"

WHEREAS, Provincial Resolution No. 466-2025 is hereby amended to reconcile
the Provincial Resolution with the updated provisions of the revised proposed MOA;

Authored by Vice Govemor Mark Ronald DG. Lambino and

SP Members Marinor B. de Guzman and Jerry Agerico B. Rosario
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ATTESTED:

Govemor
iding Ofice)

tr*10*^,A-PEREZ
Secretail to the Sanggunian

WHEREFORE, in view of the foregoing, on motion of SP Member Napoleon C.

Fontelera, Jr., duly seconde{ it was -
RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to amend,

as it is hereby amended, the Provincial Resolution No. 644-2025 entitled "Authorizing
the Honorable Governor, Ramon V. Guico III, to enter unto and sign a Memorandum of
Agreement (MOA) with the Department of Education (DepEd) for the construction ol
two three-storey school buildings at Manaoag Central School SPED Center, Manaoag,
Pangasinan";

RESOLVED, FINALLY, that copies of this Resolution be furnished to Honorable
Governor Ramon V. Guico III, Province of Pangasinan, Dr. Vivian Luz S. Pagatpatan,

Schools Division Superintendent, DepEd Pangasinan II Division, and Atty. Baby Ruth F.

Torre, Provincial Legal Officer, for their information and guidance.

CERTIFIED BY:

M DG. LAMBINO
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